1/31Siemens AP 01 · 2018
Extractive continuous process gas analysis
SIPROCESS GA700
CALOMAT 7 module
1
■ Overview
The CALOMAT 7 module is primarily used for quantitative deter-
mination of H2 or He in digital or quasi-digital non-corrosive gas

CALOMAT 7 module
1
Ordering example
CALOMAT 7 module installed in wall enclosure
7MB3000-3FX00-1AA0-Z+D12
7MB3040-0XX00-0BB0-Z+D12
Selection and ordering data Article No.
CALOMAT 7 module
For the measurement of gases in binary or quasi-binary gas mixtures
7MB3040- 77777 - 000 777 Cannot be
combined
Click on the Article No. for the online configuration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.
Module version
Standard module for 19" rack unit and wall housing 0
Measuring components, corrosive gas mixtures
Only non-corrosive mixtures X
Measuring range, corrosive gas mixtures
Only non-corrosive mixtures X
Material of gas path
Stainless steel 0
Reference chamber
None 0
Measuring components, non-corrosive mixtures
H2 in N2 A
H2 in Ar B
He in N2 C C
He in Ar D D
He in H2 E E
Ar in N2 F F
Ar in O2 G G
CH4 in N2 H H
CH4 in Ar J J
CO2 in N2 K K
Special version: H2 in N2 (for blast furnace gas, converter gas, wood gasification) Q Q
Smallest measuring range Largest measuring range
0 ... 0.5 % 0 ... 100 % A A A A
0 ... 1 % 0 ... 100 % B B B
0 ... 2 % 0 ... 100 % C C C
0 ... 5 % 0 ... 100 % D D
0 ... 10 % 0 ... 100 % E E
0 ... 10 % 0 ... 80 % F
Version
Standard 0
Selection and ordering data
Additional versions Order code
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code
Settings
Clean for O2 service (specially cleaned gas path) B06
Measuring range indication in plain text, if different from the default setting Y11
Base unit module assignment number D00 ... D99
© Siemens AG 2018
1/36 Siemens AP 01 · 2018
Extractive continuous process gas analysis
SIPROCESS GA700
CALOMAT 7 module
1
■ Circuit diagrams
Gas connections
CALOMAT 7 gas connections
The sample gas connections are made of stainless steel with material no. 1.4571 and are designed as connecting fittings with a pipe
diameter of 6 mm.
Wall-mounted device
Wall-mounted device, bottom
4 3 2 1
1 Sample gas inlet
2 Sample gas outlet
3 N.C.
4 N.C.
11
11